Total W (15,879,432)  (1,190,410)  20,329,845  4,539,720

Interest expense recognized for the years ended 31, December 2015 and 2014 were ￦46,818 million and
￦46,075 million, respectively.

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014

64

28.  Income Tax Expense

(1)  Income tax expense (benefit) for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014 are summarized as
follows:

(In thousands of won)  2015  2014

Current income taxes W 67,518,471 50,145,951

Deferred income taxes from changes in temporary differences (3,414,745) (22,033,916)

Deferred income taxes from changes in tax credit carry forward (50,662,582) (13,731,220)

Deferred income taxes recorded in stockholders' equity - (41,598,918)

Others (68,259) 1,211,959

Income tax expense (benefit) W 13,372,885 (26,006,144)

Continuing operations 13,372,885 47,249,364
Discontinued operations - (73,255,508)

(2)  Deferred tax assets and liabilities recognized as stockholders’ equity for the years ended December
31, 2015 and 2014 are summarized as follows:

1)  2015

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Retained earnings, etc. W 24,178,463  16,091,821  40,270,284
Capital surplus of equity method investee  23,237,831  (2,407,857)  20,829,974
Capital movements of equity method investee  230,877,400  (66,373,444)  164,503,956
Gain on valuation of available-for-sale Securities  773,689,416  (186,726,388)  586,963,028

Total W 1,051,983,110  (239,415,868)  812,567,242

2)  2014

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Retained earnings, etc. W 10,347,484  19,438,918  29,786,402
Capital surplus of equity method investee  23,237,831  (801,358)  22,436,473
Capital movements of equity method investee  248,806,137  (73,481,241)  175,324,896
Gain on valuation of available-for-sale Securities  1,506,472,980  (364,566,461)  1,141,906,519

Total W 1,788,864,432  (419,410,142)  1,369,454,290

Income tax related to gains/losses on sale of treasury stock and so on was recognized directly in capital
surplus in equity and income tax related to defined benefit plan actuarial gains/losses and gains/losses on
valuation of available-for-sale assets were recognized in other comprehensive income.

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014

65

28.  Income Tax Expense, Continued

(3)  Reconciliation of effective tax rate for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014 are summarized